The following terms and conditions apply to the Samsung Galaxy Z Flip 5 and Z Fold 5 Series "Free Galaxy Watch" offer (the "Offer"). The promoter of the offer is Vodafone Ireland. The Offer entitles eligible customers who pre-order one of the Samsung Galaxy Z series devices (Z Flip 5, Z Fold 5) between 12:31 (GMT) July 26th 2023 and 23:59 (GMT) August 10th 2023 (the "Offer Period") to receive a Samsung Galaxy Watch device as outlined below (each a "Promotional Product"):

• Samsung Galaxy Watch 6 LTE 40mm Graphite, RRP €379.99

By availing of the Offer, you are deemed to have read and agree to be bound by the following Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Offer is available to Eligible Customers only. Eligible Customers are Vodafone Bill pay (including SoHo and SME customers) or Pay-as-you-go customers who pre order a Samsung Galaxy Z Flip 5 or Z Fold 5 device in any Vodafone channel during the Offer Period.
- 2. Eligibility is determined by Vodafone in accordance with these terms and conditions. For the avoidance of doubt, the Offer is available for all Vodafone Bill Pay and Pay-as-you-go customers and across all connection types (ports, FTCs, pre to post connections and upgrading customers).
- 3. Eligible Customers who pre order via the Vodafone website (www.vodafone.ie) will receive their promotional product within 14 days of the Samsung Galaxy Z series being available for sale (August 11th 2023)
- 4. Eligible Customers who pre order via a Vodafone retail store will receive their promotional product upon collection of their Samsung Galaxy Z Series device. Customers must collect their device within 14 days of the Samsung Galaxy Z series being available for sale (August 11th 2023)
- 5. No Offer can be fulfilled after August 25th 2023.
- 6. No cash alternative is available in exchange for the Promotional Product.
- 7. The Offer is strictly subject to availability and while stocks last.
- 8. Eligible customers acknowledge that they must abide by the applicable local laws and regulations and follow the instructions in the user manual when using the Promotional Product.
- 9. Eligible Customers acknowledge and agree that Vodafone shall not be responsible for any loss, damage, personal injury, or death suffered by any user while taking up or using the Promotional Product. Vodafone is not responsible for any death or personal injury caused by the Customer's negligence.

- 10. Vodafone reserves the right to extend this Offer at its discretion.
- 11. Vodafone reserves the right to vary and/or cancel the Offer at any time for valid commercial, technical, operational and/or regulatory reasons.
- 12.In the event of abuse or fraud affecting the proper operation of the Offer, Vodafone reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to refuse participation in the Offer and/or to recover any Promotional Products rewarded pursuant to the Offer.
- 13. Vodafone reserves the right at our absolute discretion to vary, delete or add to any of these Terms and Conditions.
- 14. These Terms & Conditions apply in addition to the <u>General Terms & Conditions</u> under which you enjoy access to Vodafone's Mobile Telecommunications Services and form part of your contract with us.